Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) CE OF CORDA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 102142881
	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	idemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
T. Name of conveying partylies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Monterey Design Systems, Inc.
Aristo Technology, Inc. 7.1.02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	м ² -
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗳 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 894 Ross Drive, Suite 100
Generation Ground Change of	
June 24 2002	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94089</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 t
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a r	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/227,491	
Additional n	umbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🎦 No
	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Burt Magen, Esq.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Vierra Magen Marcus Harmon & DeNiro LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 685 Market Street, Suite 540	
	501826
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 941	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
	IOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Suther Jure 25, 20
Burt Magen, Reg. No. 37,175 Name of Person Signing	Signature
Tatal number of pages int	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
02 GTON11 00000259 09227491 Commissioner 1 40.00 DP	Washington, D.C. 20231

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Artisto Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at Sunnyvale, California hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patents and applications therefor:

Title:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING MULTIPLE ELECTRONIC DESIGN SOLUTIONS	
Inventors:	Yaacov Griedinger, Ara Markosian, Jon Frankle	
Application No. or Patent No.:	09/227,491	
Filed or Issued Date:	January 7, 1999	
Attorney Docket No.:	MONT-01004US0	
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (INVENTORS TO CORPORATE)		
Prior Assignment Date:	March 12 and 26, 1999	
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	Date:April 5, 1999Reel:9926Frames:0892-0895	

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

(a) the above-identified patent application and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"];

(b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the

Attorney Docket No.: MONT-01004US0 mont/1004/1004.assignment Page 1 of 3

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;

(c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

(d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;

(e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents, and

(f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Monterey Design Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 894 Ross Drive, Sunnyvale, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY.

Attorney Docket No.: MONT-01004US0 mont/1004/1004.assignment Page 2 of 3

2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and delivered to ASSIGNEE this <u>24th</u>day of June, 2002, in the State of California.

ARTISTO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Ву:	Dietan lul
Name:	Aidan Cullen
Title:	Chief Executive Officer, Aristo Technology, Inc.

Attorney Docket No.: MONT-01004US0 mont/1004/1004.assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 07/01/2002